# L21000245825

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(A.H)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
t					
W21000067929 Nam NA					

Office Use Only



500363420335

04/06/21--01023--017 \*\*125.00

79711117 26 #H B: 31

# Dinsmôre

## Legal Counsel.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Tampa City Center, 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 3050
Tampa, FL 33602
www.dinsmore.com

Jessica Lovins
Assistant to Jason S. Lambert, Esq.
(813) 543-9824 (direct) (813) 543-9849 (fax)
jessica.lovins@dinsmore.com

May 25, 2021

### FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe St., Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re:

HP Development of Florida, LLC Ref. No. W21000067929

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed with this letter please find revised Articles of Organization related to HP Development of Florida, LLC in response to the agency's request.

Please do not hesitate to contact our office with any questions. Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

/s/ Jessica Lovins

Jessica Lovins
Assistant to Jason S. Lambert, Esq.

JFL Enclosures May 17, 2021

JASON LAMBERT 201 N. FRANKLIN ST STE 3050 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: HP DEVELOPMENT OF FLORIDA, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000067929

We have received your document for HP DEVELOPMENT OF FLORIDA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), Authorized Person (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

James G Harris Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 821A00010285

DOWN THE THE PROPERTY OF THE P

#### COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor						
C1:D1C4	HP Develo	7n21					
SUBJEC	.l; <u></u>	7021 HET 26					
		Organization and fee			<del>27</del>		
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning th	is matter to t	he following:	<u>ထ</u> ပ		
	Jason Lambo	rt 					
			Name	e of Person			
	Dinsmore &	Shohl LLP					
	Firm/Company						
	201 N. Franklin St., Suite 3050						
	Address						
	Tampa FL 33602						
	jason.lambert	@dinsmore.com	City/State	e and Zip Code			
	1-1-1-1	E-mail address: (to be	used for futi	ire annual report notifica	ation)		
For furthe	r information co	ncerning this matter.	please call:				
	Jason Lambert		813 at (	543-9823 )			
	Nam	e of Person	Area Cod	le Daytime Telepho	one Number		
Enclosed	d is a check for t	he following amount:					
≣\$125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of State	is Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	□S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314				Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Talla 2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	hassee reet, Suite 810		

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
HP Development of Florida, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
<u>Principal Office Address:</u>	Mailing Address:
<u>Principal Office Address:</u> 9591 South Bayou Bend Drive	Mailing Address: PO Box 2965
<del></del>	<del></del>
9591 South Bayou Bend Drive	PO Box 2965

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	Name	
201 N. Franklin St.,	Suite 3050	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	eceptable)
Tampa	FL	33602

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
P P	Garlon Pemberton 514370 Seaway Road Gulfnort MS 39503
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must b the date of filing.)	date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	OocuSigned by:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Garlon Pemberton as President of HP Development of Florida, LLC
Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)